Column: Biozen Native-RP-5
Dimensions: 50 x 2.1 mm
Part No.: 00B-4800-AN
Mobile Phase: See Table 1
Gradient: See Table 2
Flow Rate: 0.2 mL/min
Injection Volume: 20 µg ADC on-column
Temperature: 30-40 °C

Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
TN-1371
Biozen Ordering Information
Conclusion
Factors affecting the chromatographic performance of a new HPLC column, Biozen™ Native RP-5, for the
rapid characterization of native, intact cysteine linked ADCs with online mass spectrometry and UV
detection were demonstrated.  Reduced ionic strength generally increased retention while slightly
reducing peak widths of the DAR species.  Reduced pH had mixed effects generally showing reduced
retention but increased peak widths.  Reduced mobile pH also allowed resolution of additional peaks for
several DAR species, possibly additional positional isomers or different conformations of the protein.
Increasing column temperature gave reduced retention of all DAR species but allowed resolution of
additional peaks of several DAR species.  Again, the additional peaks may be positional isomers or
different configurations of the protein.  Ultimately, the recommended chromatographic conditions will
correspond with the analytical objectives of the analyst using this column and whether they are interested
in resolving these configurational or positional isomers. This new approach to ADC analysis allows
coupling native, intact reversed phase analysis online with high resolution mass spectrometry and greatly
reduces the time required for more comprehensive characterization of ADCs.
Biozen Columns (mm)
50 x 2.1 50 x 4.6
Biozen Native-RP-5 00B-4800-AN 00B-4800-E0
Biozen Native-RP-1 00B-4799-AN 00B-4799-E0
Table 6. Resolution (Rs) of DAR Species
Mobile Phase
DAR2/DAR4a
Rs